### 507038531 12/21/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7085368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HIDESHI NISHIYAMA	02/13/2017	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17557360		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04492.0259FPC4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2021-12-21\_04492-0259FPC4\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507038531 REEL: 058443 FRAME: 0970

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hideshi NISHIYAMA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
		<b>(</b> 3)				
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign	iderations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assign as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional Patent, extensions, relssues and reex	iding any and all s), and all Letters		
(11)	Insert Identification of invention	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS	t en		
9 1	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Docket No.	04492.0259FPC4	)	
			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the United Stat	es of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Sig⊓ing of	(12)	on Feb. 13, 20	17		
	Application	1491		17/557 360	f5	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	filed December	ber 21, 2021		
any app Assigne cialms o reexami States re full right herewith	2) The undersigned dication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the interval of a undersigned at the undersigned provided in the undersigned esuiting from said app to convey the entire in the undersigned.  6) The undersigned in the undersigne	agree or did le in o agree ernatio agre id Unit heret licatio nteres	vision thereof, or any patent or reissue a btaining evidence and going forward will e(s) to execute all papers and docume onal Convention for Protection of Industrie(s) to perform all affirmative acts whited States patent to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and request(s) the Common(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee therein assigned, and that he has (they eby grant(s) the firm of Merchant &	nts and perform any act which may be necessary	In connection with firm by relssue or tents of the United to has (they have) tements in conflict	
		exec	uted by the undersigned on the date(	s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	Feb. 13	, 20	Name of Inventor	Hideshi hishiyama	(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	•		Name of Inventor	- <del></del> -	(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	e		Name of inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 058443 FRAME: 0971

**RECORDED: 12/21/2021**